

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5269/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2019 in LPA No.97/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP MEHRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.6322/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.6164/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.6307/2019 (XIV)

Date : 09-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 24.04.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER