

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5269/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2019 in LPA No. 97/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP MEHRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 30493/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6322/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 37669/2019)

SLP(C) No. 6164/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 36294/2019)

SLP(C) No. 6307/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 37561/2019)

Date : 10-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Ila Sheel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner started his arguments at 3.10 p.m. and was on his

legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained as part heard.

List these matters on 11th July, 2019 as part heard.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER