

ITEM NO.1506

Virtual Court 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5269/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2019 in LPA No. 97/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP MEHRA

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. UDAY UMESH LALIT AND HON. SANJIV KHANNA, JJ.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6322/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6164/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6307/2019 (XIV)

Date : 29-04-2020 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Uday Umesh Lalit pronounced the reportable judgment in Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(Civil) No.5269/2019) and Order in Civil Appeals arising out of SLP(C) No. 6307/2019 & SLP(C) No. 6322/2019 & SLP(C) No. 6164/2019) of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna.

SLP(C) No. 5269/2019.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 6307/2019 & SLP(C) No. 6322/2019 & SLP(C) No. 6164/2019

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment in Civil Appeal No.2379/2020 [@ SLP(C) No. 5269/2019].

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment and Order are placed on the file)

(ANAND PRAKASH)

BRANCH OFFICER